Doc#. 1402948157 fee: \$50.00

| Doc#. 1402948157 fee: \$50.00
| Doc#. 01297201401:28 RM Pg: 1 of 2
| Ochk. County Resolder of Deeds
| *RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

PREPARED BY:

AMERICA'S SERVICING COMPANY X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE WI 53224

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

AMERICA'S SERVICING COMPANY LIEN RELEASE DEPT MAC X9400-L1C P.O. BOX 245018 MILWAUKEE WI 53224

SUBMITTED BY: LEF ANN BITTNER

Loan Number: 1127051889

MERS ID#: 100136300114312647 MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679-6377

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Attorney In Fact for Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee pursuant to that Morgan Stanley ABS Capital 1 Inc. Trust 2006-HE3 holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): JACEK MILCZANOWSKI

Original Mortgagee(S): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTS ATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0603242041 Original Deed Book: NA Original Deed Page: NA

Date of Note: <u>01/13/2006</u> Original Recording Date: <u>02/01/2006</u> Property Address: <u>1649 GREENLEAF AVENUE DES PLAINES, IL (2018</u>

Legal Description: LOT 20 IN BLOCK 4 IN OLIVER SALINGER & COMPANY'S GLEN ACRES IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 4': NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN #: 09-33-106-060-0000 County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 01/27/2014.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Attorney In Fact for Deutsche Bank National Trust Compacy, as Trustee pursuant to that Morgan Stanley ABS Capital 1 Inc. Trust 2006-HE3

By: LINDA KRAUSE

Title: Vice President Loan Documentation

only Knamer

1402948157 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of WI County of Milwaukee

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 01/27/2014 by LINDA KRAUSE, Vice President Loan Documentation of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Attorney In Fact for Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee pursuant to that Morgan Stanley ABS Capital 1 Inc. Trust 2006-HE3, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

MARIO FISHER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN Mario Yisler

Notary Public: MARIO FISHER

Property of Cook County Clark's Office My Commission Expires:

01/11/2015